
   

 

   

 

 

Academic Calendar | 2025 – 2026 
Note: Information in green pertains to online courses 

 

Fall 2025 
July 28 Monday Faculty on 186 Day Contract Report 

Aug 4 Monday Fall Semester Officially Begins 
Faculty on 176 Day Contract Report 

Aug 11 Monday Faculty on 166 Day Contract Report 

Aug 11-15 Mon-Fri Faculty Workshop Week 

Aug 16 Saturday Residence Halls Move-In Day 

Aug 18 Monday Full Term Classes Begin 
Term I Classes Begin 

Aug 22 Friday Last Day to Register for Full Term Classes 

Aug 25 Monday Full Term Online Classes Begin 
Term I Online Classes Begin 
August 4-Week Online Classes Begin 

Sept 1 Monday Labor Day Holiday (Campus Closed) 

Sept 12 Friday Last Day to Withdraw from August 4-Week Online Classes 

Sept 19 Friday August 4-Week Online Classes End 

Sept 22 Monday Final Grades for August 4-Week Online Classes Due by 10:00 a.m. 
September 4-Week Online Classes Begin 

Sept 29 Monday Last Day to Withdraw from Term I Classes 

Oct 3 Friday Last Day to Withdraw from Term I Online Classes 

Oct 6-7 Mon-Tues Fall Break (Campus Closed) 

Oct 10 Friday Term I Classes End 
Last Day to Withdraw from September 4-Week Online Classes 

Oct 13 Monday Term I Final Grades Due by 10:00 a.m. 
Term II Classes Begin 

Oct 14 Tuesday My College Cares Day (Campus Closed) 

Oct 17 Friday Mid-Term Grades Due for Full Term Classes 
Term I Online Classes End 

Oct 20 Monday September 4-Week Online Classes End 
Term II Online Classes Begin 
Final Grades for September 4-Week Online Classes due by 10 a.m. 
October 4-Week Online Classes Begin 

Oct 21 Tuesday Spring 2026 Registration Begins 

Oct 24 Friday December Graduation Application Deadline 

Nov 7 Friday Last Day to Withdraw from Full Term Online Classes 
Last Day to Withdraw fro October 4-Week Online Classes 

Nov 10 Monday Last Day to Withdraw from Full Term Classes 



   

 

   

 

Nov 14 Friday October 4-Week Online Classes End 

Nov 17 Monday Final Grades for Oct 4-Week Online Classes Due by 10 a.m. 
November 4-Week Online Classes Begin 

Nov 24-29 Mon-Sat Thanksgiving Holiday (Campus Closed) 

Nov 28 Friday Last Day to Withdraw from Term II Online Classes 

Dec 1 Monday Last Day to Withdraw from Term II Classes 

Dec 5-10 Fri-Wed Final Exams 

Dec 5 Friday Full Term Online Classes End 
Last Day to Withdraw from Nov 4-Week Online Classes 

Dec 8 Monday Final Grades for Full Term Online Classes Due by 10 a.m. 

Dec 10 Wednesday Final Instruction Day of Semester 
Term II Online Classes End 
Nov 4-Week Online Classes End 

Dec 11 Thursday Final Grades Due by 3:00 p.m. 
Final Grades for Term II Online Classes Due by 3:00 p.m. 
Final Grades for Nov 4-Week Online Classes Due by 3:00 p.m. 

Dec 12 Friday Commencement Ceremony 
Resident Hall Move-Out Day 

Dec 17 – 
Jan 2 

Wed-Fri Christmas Holiday (Campus Closed) 

 

 

Spring 2026 
Dec 15 Monday Spring Semester Officially Begins 

Merry Mester Begins 
Jan 2 Friday Last Day to Withdraw from Merry Mester Classes 

Jan 5 Monday College Opens 

Jan 5-9 Mon-Fri Faculty Workshop Week 

Jan 9 Friday Merry Mester Classes End 

Jan 10 Saturday Residence Halls Move-In Day 

Jan 12 Monday Full Term Classes Begin 
Term I Classes Begin 
Merry Mester Grades Due by 10:00 a.m. 

Jan 16 Friday Last Day to Register for Full Term Classes 

Jan 19 Monday Martin Luther King Holiday (Campus Closed) 

Jan 20 Tuesday Full Term Online Classes Begin 
Term I Online Classes Begin 
January 4-Week Online Classes Begin 

Feb 6 Friday Last Day to Withdraw from January 4-Week Online Classes 

Feb 13 Friday January 4-Week Online Classes End 

Feb 16 Monday Final Grades for January 4-Week Online Classes Due by 10 a.m. 
February 4-Week Online Classes Begin 

Feb 25 Wednesday Last Day to Withdraw from Term I Classes 

Feb 27 Friday Last Day to Withdraw from Term I Online Classes 

Mar 6 Friday Mid-Term Grades Due for Full Term Classes 
Term I Classes End 



   

 

   

 

Last Day to Withdraw from Feb 4-Week Online Classes 

Mar 9-14 Mon-Sat Mid Semester Break (Spring Break) (Campus Closed) 

Mar 13 Friday Term I Online Classes  
Feb 4-Week Online Classes End 

Mar 16 Monday Term II Classes Begin 
Final Grades for Term I Online Classes Due by 10 a.m. 
Term II Online Classes Begin 
Final Grades for Feb 4-Week Online Classes Due by 10 a.m. 
March 4-Week Online Classes Begin 

Mar 17 Tuesday Summer & Fall 2026 Registration Opens 

Mar 18 Wednesday Term I Final Grades Due by 10 a.m. 

Mar 27 Friday May Graduation Application Deadline 

Apr 2-7 Thur-Tues Easter Holiday (Campus Closed) 

Apr 3 Friday Last Day to Withdraw from Full Term Online Classes 
Last Day to Withdraw from March 4-Week Online Classes 

Apr 10 Friday March 4-Week Online Classes End 

Apr 16 Thursday Last Day to Withdraw from Full Term Classes 
April 4-Week Online Classes Begin 

Apr 24 Friday Last Day to Withdraw from Term II Online Classes 

Apr 27 Monday University Transfer Awards Program 

Apr 28 Tuesday Last Day to Withdraw from Term II Classes 
CTE Awards Program 

May 1-6 Fri-Wed Final Exams 

May 1 Friday Full Term Online Classes End 
Last Day to Withdraw from April 4-Week Online Classes 

May 4 Monday Final Grades for Full Term Online Classes Due by 10 a.m. 

May 6 Wednesday Final Instruction Day of Semester 
Term II Online Classes End 
April 4-Week Online Classes End 

May 7 Thursday Final Grades Due by 3:00 p.m. 
Final Grades for Term II Online Classes Due by 3:00 p.m. 
Final Grades for April 4-Week Online Classes Due by 3:00 p.m. 

May 8 Friday Commencement Ceremony 
Residence Halls Move-Out Day 

May 14 Thursday Faculty on 166 Day Contract Completed 

May 21 Thursday Faculty on 176 Day Contract Completed 

May 25 Monday Memorial Day Holiday (Campus Closed) 

May 29 Friday Faculty on 186 Day Contract Completed 

 

 

Summer 2026 
May 11 Monday Summer Semester Officially Begins 

May Term Classes Begin 
May 22 Friday Last Day to Withdraw from May Term Classes 

May 25 Monday Memorial Day Holiday (Campus Closed) 

May 29 Friday May Term Classes End 



   

 

   

 

June 1 Monday Day Term I Classes Begin 
Full Term Classes Begin 
Final Grades for May Term Classes Due by10:00 am 
Full Term Online Classes Begin 
Term I Online Classes Begin 

June 3 Wednesday Last Day to Register for Day Term I Classes 
Last Day to Register for Full Term Classes 

June 19 Friday Juneteenth Holiday (Campus Closed) 
Last Day to Withdraw from Term I Online Classes 

June 22 Monday Last Day to Withdraw from Term I Classes 

June 25 Thursday Term I Final Exams 

June 26 Friday Term I Final Grades Due by 10 a.m. 
August Graduation Application Deadline 
Term I Online Classes End 

June 29 Monday Term II Online Classes Begin 
Final Grades for Term I Online Classes Due by 10:00 am 

July 3-6 Fri-Mon Independence Day Holiday (Campus Closed) 

July 7 Tuesday Day Term II Classes Begin 

July 9 Thursday Last Day to Register for Day Term II Classes 

July 10 Friday Last Day to Withdraw from Full Term Online Classes 

July 17 Friday Last Day to Withdraw from Term II Online Classes 

July 20 Monday Last Day to Withdraw from Full Term Classes 

July 24 Friday Full Term Online Classes End 
Term II Online Classes End 

July 27 Monday Last Day to Withdraw from Day Term II Classes 
Final Grades for Full Term Online Classes Due – 10:00 am 
Final Grades for Term II Online Classes Due – 10:00 am 

July 30 Thursday Final Exams for Day Term II 
Final Exams for Full Term Classes 
Final Instructional Day of Semester 

July 31 Friday Final Grades Due by 8:00 a.m. 
Commencement Ceremony 

 

 


